



August 7, 2019

To whom it may concern

Company: CKD Corporation  
Representative: Kazunori Kajimoto, President  
(TSE Code: 6407)  
Contact: Masafumi Kokubo, Director and Senior Executive Officer  
(Telephone: 0568-74-1006, from overseas +81-568-74-1006)

## (Correction) Notice concerning Partial Revision of “Notice of Revisions in the Forecasts for Consolidated Performance and Dividend”

CKD Corporation hereby announces the following correction regarding "Notice of Revisions in the Forecasts for Consolidated Performance and Dividend " published on August 6, 2019. The correction parts are underlined.

### 1. Reason for Correction

There is a correction about Change for The forecast of consolidated performance for the full fiscal year (Net income attributable to owners of parent) regarding “Notice of Revisions in the Forecasts for Consolidated Performance and Dividend”.

### 2. Detail of Correction

<Before Correction>

Revisions in the forecast of consolidated performance for the full fiscal year (April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020)

	Net sales	Operating income	Ordinary income	Net income attributable to owners of parent	Net income per share
Previous forecast (A) (Announced May 15, 2019)	Million yen 106,000	Million yen 5,700	Million yen 5,700	Million yen 4,000	Yen 64.60
Revised forecast (B)	96,500	930	950	660	10.66
Change (B –A)	(9,500)	(4,770)	(4,750)	<u>(3,440)</u>	—
Percentage change	(9.0)	(83.7)	(83.3)	(83.5)	—
For reference: Previous performance (Through the full fiscal year ended March 31, 2019)	115,665	5,429	5,425	4,793	77.42

<After Correction>

Revisions in the forecast of consolidated performance for the full fiscal year (April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020)

	Net sales	Operating income	Ordinary income	Net income attributable to owners of parent	Net income per share
Previous forecast (A) (Announced May 15, 2019)	Million yen 106,000	Million yen 5,700	Million yen 5,700	Million yen 4,000	Yen 64.60
Revised forecast (B)	96,500	930	950	660	10.66
Change (B –A)	(9,500)	(4,770)	(4,750)	<u>(3,340)</u>	—
Percentage change	(9.0)	(83.7)	(83.3)	(83.5)	—
For reference: Previous performance (Through the full fiscal year ended March 31, 2019)	115,665	5,429	5,425	4,793	77.42